

RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-SEVEN.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA: SMITH & ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1837.

SCHOOL FUND-THOMAS TAYLOR, MAN

Chapter 12.

Resolve relative to the distribution of the Annual School Fund.

Approved February 20, 1837.

TERI AL STRUCTURE INSTITUT. RESOLVED, That in the apportioning the School Fund of the current year, among the cities, towns and planta-tions of the State, if the proper officers of any such city, town or plantation shall have neglected to make returns of their number of scholars by the fifteenth day of February, A. D. eighteen hundred and thirty-seven, it shall nevertheless, be the duty of the Treasurer to assign to such city, town or plantation its proportion of said fund, assuming as the basis of such assignment the number of scholars on which the last year's apportionment was made to such city, town or plantation. And no city, town or plantation shall be precluded from receiving its just proportion of said fund, by reason of any informality in making or certifying its returns. And each city, town or plantation shall receive its just proportion of such fund, provided their returns are made by the time aforesaid.

inside en norman out one cost best and an anali entre sender on the cost of the decreasing the of the distance of the second of the decreasing the operation production of the second of the decreasing the operation of the decreasing the second of the decreasing the operation of the operation of the operation of the decreasing the operation of the operation of the operation of the decreasing the operation of the operat

Resolve in favor of Thomas Taylor.

Approved February 20, 1837.

RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State, to Thomas Taylor of Strong; a pension of Four Dollars per month for one year in consideration of an injury received by him while in the military service of the State.

Resources That to to be poor use to an exceeption (for Sump to Lewis Score of Sump of the ones of Site Dalate per month, and consumes activate by the begins finnes commercing on the first day of Jamary, eighteon finadost and the construction of an injury corenal by tom while as its unitous conster of the state.

152